12

13

14

11

10

15

Hoboken

American History

Bard

North Arlington

Glen Ridge

Newark Vocational

Bernards

Roselle Park

Madison

Johnson

University

Weehawken

Technology

Dayton

Arts

New Providence

RECORD

22-4

10-13

14-8

8-15

15-8

10-9

10-13

15-7

13-12

7-12

10-15

15-7

9-16

5-15
9-12

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING RANK
21.47 70
3.42 314
1-0

9.16 264
13.81 206
15.42 173
8.47 272
9.34 260
17.01 154
17.14 150
12.45 227
8.26 276
13.23 215
8.70 270
13.42 213
6.38 294
16.82 156

SSF

15

17

13

11

13

18

14

18

16

11
18

PREDICTED WINNER

Hoboken

HOBOKEN WINS

N. ARLINGTON WINS

North Arlington

Glen Ridge

GLEN RIDGE WINS

ROSELLE PARK WINS

Roselle Park

Madison

MADISON WINS

WEEHAWKEN WINS

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-7, 25-8)

2-0(25-6, 25-11)

2-0 (25-15, 25-14)

2-0 (25-19, 25-21)

2-0 (25-20, 25-19)

2-1(25-16,19-25,25-23)

2-0 (25-9, 25-11)

2-0 (25-18, 25-17)

2-0 (25-19, 25-20)

2-1(25-13,19-25,25-11)

2-0 (25-20, 25-9)

Weehawken 2-0 (25-21, 25-23)
POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT
DAYTON WINS 2-0 (25-7, 25-9)
Dayton 2-0 (25-21, 25-22)

NEW PROVIDENCE WINS

New Providence

2-0 (25-4, 25-9)
2-0 (25-16, 25-19)

COMMENTS

Hobo's Walia-Peters sisters are seniors & solid

Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set

SSF difference too much here

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

GR too much for NV to handle here

Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set

Seniah Fenison is fun to watch unless you are Bernards

Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set

Devon Johnson having a great season for Dodgers

Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set

Weehawken should slide by Rd 1 unscathed

Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set

Dayton upset likely in this round 1 matchup

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

Junior's Heitmann and Liu will push NP higher

Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set



12

13

14

11

10

15

Gov. Livingston

BYE

South Plainfield

Rumson-Fair Haven

Voorhees

Roselle

Weequahic

Holmdel

Wall
BYE

Lincoln

Manasquan

Hopewell Valley

Jackson Liberty

BYE

Cranford

RECORD

19-5

10-15

10-15

14-10
1-12

2-7

17-7

15-9

8-14

13-10

8-13

6-17

11-7

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

26.90

14.28

18.11

20.10
3.48

0.98
21.03

19.89

6.65

15.48

18.29

13.64

20.37

RANK

22

196

135

98
313

331
77

102

291

172

133

208

92

SSF

22

16

20

21

12

19

20

10

15

20

20

19

=&

PREDICTED WINNER

Gov. Livingston

Rumson-Fair Haven

Voorhees

Holmdel

Wall

Manasquan

Hopewell Valley

Cranford

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-20, 26-24)

2-0 (25-10, 25-9)

2-0 (25-8, 25-7)

2-0 (25-17, 25-15)

2-0 (25-20, 25-21)

COMMENTS

BYE

Newbury, Goldsmith, & Gaun got this one

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

Nice season by junior setter Fiona Duggan

Expect straight set win with margin of 16+/set

Holmdel too good with Victoria Ji

Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set

BYE

Squan and Juliana Ferraro look solid

Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set

HV will prevail with Zoe Reznik leading way

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

BYE



OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK

1 Princeton 23-1 35.51 1 24 10 Princeton BYE
16 BYE 4-18 12.69 222 19 -6
C3 50 1 POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT
9 West Windsor-Plainsboro South 8-18 16.26 161 20 -3 West Windsor-Plainsboro South 2-0(26-24, 25-27, 25-21) South gets slight edge but will face Princeton next
8 Northern Burlington 9-14 14.58 187 17 -2 Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
5 Burlington Township 13-11 15.48 171 16 0 Burlington Township 2-0(25-20, 25-21) Sophia Lewis will lead Township in Round 1
12 Hightstown 7-7 10.80 247 12 0 BURLINGTON TWNSHP WINS 2-1(27-29,25-17,25-23)  Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13 Red Bank Regional 4-20 9.86 255 17 -6 JACKSON MEM WINS 2-0(25-14,25-12)  Alexandra Santos has been phenomenal on attack
4 Jackson Memorial 16-9 18.99 117 19 1 Jackson Memorial 2-0 (25-16, 25-17) Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set
3 Middletown South 19-6 22.64 57 18 5 Middletown South 2-0(25-13, 25-10) Long Branch unlikely to get first win here
14 Long Branch 0-21 7.22 287 17 -9 MIDD SOUTH WINS 2-0 (25-8, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set
11 Brick Township 5-15 16.07 166 20 -3 COLTS NECK WINS 2-1(25-16,20-25,25-19) CN will miss injured Kendra Thor will tighten advantage
6 Colts Neck 12-11 18.27 134 18 1 Colts Neck 2-0 (25-23, 25-23) Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
7  WestWindsor-Plainsboro North 8-15 16.63 159 21 -3 West Windsor-Plainsboro North 2-0 (25-20, 25-22) North pedigree should be seen here
10 Lakewood 12-12 12.36 228 14 -1 WWPN WINS 2-1(12-25,25-21,25-21)  Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
15 BYE

2 Brick Memorial 17-8 21.57 68 21 1 Brick Memorial BYE



OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK

1 Hunterdon Central 21-5 29.26 14 24 5 Hunterdon Central BYE
16 BYE 5-15 6.22 296 11 -4
C4 -0 6 POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT
9 Edison 14-9 17.64 144 15 3 Edison 2-0(25-17,25-18) Love Edison in upset here!!!
8 Sayreville 10-8 9.98 253 10 1 Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
5 J.P. Stevens 20-7 22.31 60 19 4 J.P. Stevens 2-0 (25-22, 25-21) Should be a great match of two solid teams
12 Piscataway 10-15 18.46 129 21 -2 Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13 Franklin 6-10 7.74 281 9 -1 Expect Ashley Torok to run wild
4 Woodbridge 18-8 23.57 43 21 3 Woodbridge 2-0 (25-13, 25-9) Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set
3 Hillsborough 16-10 24.30 37 23 2 Hillsborough 2-0 (25-18, 25-16) Neha Tolpadi having an amazing senior season
14 South Brunswick 6-14 17.55 146 21 -2 Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set
11 East Brunswick 7-16 19.92 100 22 -2 Rivalry match-up could go either way
6 Bridgewater-Raritan 13-12 22.97 50 23 1 Bridgewater-Raritan 2-0 (25-28, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
7 Montgomery 11-13 21.12 75 21 0 Montgomery 2-0 (25-16, 25-19) Dominating season by Izzy Swain
10 North Brunswick 10-13 13.63 209 16 -2 Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
15 New Brunswick 4-20 6.15 297 12 -5 OLD BRIDGE WINS 2-0 (25-3, 25-4) Knights have too much firepower

2 Old Bridge 23-5 29.62 13 22 7 Old Bridge 2-0 (25-6, 25-6) Expect straight set win with margin of 19+/set



