

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Hoboken	22-4	21.47	70	15	7	Hoboken	2-0 (25-7, 25-8)	Hobo's Walia-Peters sisters are seniors & solid
16	American History	10-13	3.42	314	7	-4	HOBOKEN WINS	2-0 (25-6, 25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set
C1		8-0	0	1-0					
9	Bard	14-8	9.16	264	7	3	N. ARLINGTON WINS	2-0 (25-15, 25-14)	SSF difference too much here
8	North Arlington	8-15	13.81	206	17	-2	North Arlington	2-0 (25-19, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
5	Glen Ridge	15-8	15.42	173	13	3	Glen Ridge	2-0 (25-20, 25-19)	GR too much for NV to handle here
12	Newark Vocational	10-9	8.47	272	8	1	GLEN RIDGE WINS	2-1(25-16,19-25,25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
13	Bernards	10-13	9.34	260	11	-1	ROSELLE PARK WINS	2-0 (25-9, 25-11)	Seniah Fenison is fun to watch unless you are Bernards
4	Roselle Park	15-7	17.01	154	13	4	Roselle Park	2-0 (25-18, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set
3	Madison	13-12	17.14	150	18	-1	Madison	2-0 (25-19, 25-20)	Devon Johnson having a great season for Dodgers
14	Johnson	7-12	12.45	227	14	-1	MADISON WINS	2-1 (25-13,19-25,25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set
11	University	8-8	8.26	276	7	2	WEEHAWKEN WINS	2-0 (25-20, 25-9)	Weehawken should slide by Rd 1 unscathed
6	Weehawken	10-15	13.23	215	18	-4	Weehawken	2-0 (25-21, 25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set
POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT									
7	Technology	15-7	8.70	270	8	1	DAYTON WINS	2-0 (25-7, 25-9)	Dayton upset likely in this round 1 matchup
10	Dayton	9-16	13.42	213	16	-2	Dayton	2-0 (25-21, 25-22)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
15	Arts	5-15	6.38	294	11	-4	NEW PROVIDENCE WINS	2-0 (25-4, 25-9)	Junior's Heitmann and Liu will push NP higher
2	New Providence	9-12	16.82	156	18	-1	New Providence	2-0 (25-16, 25-19)	Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Gov. Livingston	19-5	26.90	22	22	5	Gov. Livingston		BYE
16	BYE								
C2		0-0	5						
9	South Plainfield	10-15	14.28	196	16	-1			Newbury, Goldsmith, & Gaun got this one
8	Rumson-Fair Haven	10-15	18.11	135	20	-1	Rumson-Fair Haven	2-0 (25-20, 26-24)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5	Voorhees	14-10	20.10	98	21	0	Voorhees	2-0 (25-10, 25-9)	Nice season by junior setter Fiona Duggan
12	Roselle	1-12	3.48	313	12	-8			Expect straight set win with margin of 16+/set
13	Weequahic	2-7	0.98	331	8	-6			Holmdel too good with Victoria Ji
4	Holmdel	17-7	21.03	77	19	2	Holmdel	2-0 (25-8, 25-7)	Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set
3	Wall	15-9	19.89	102	20	1	Wall		BYE
14	BYE								
11	Lincoln	8-14	6.65	291	10	-3			Squan and Juliana Ferraro look solid
6	Manasquan	13-10	15.48	172	15	1	Manasquan	2-0 (25-17, 25-15)	Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set
7	Hopewell Valley	8-13	18.29	133	20	-2	Hopewell Valley	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	HV will prevail with Zoe Reznik leading way
10	Jackson Liberty	6-17	13.64	208	20	-5			Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
15	BYE								
2	Cranford	11-7	20.37	92	19	2	Cranford		BYE

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Princeton	23-1	35.51	1	24	10	Princeton		BYE
16	BYE	4-18	12.69	222	19	-6			
C3		5-0	1				POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT		
9	West Windsor-Plainsboro South	8-18	16.26	161	20	-3	West Windsor-Plainsboro South	2-0 (26-24, 25-27, 25-21)	South gets slight edge but will face Princeton next
8	Northern Burlington	9-14	14.58	187	17	-2			Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
5	Burlington Township	13-11	15.48	171	16	0	Burlington Township	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Sophia Lewis will lead Township in Round 1
12	Hightstown	7-7	10.80	247	12	0	BURLINGTON TWNSHP WINS	2-1 (27-29, 25-17, 25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13	Red Bank Regional	4-20	9.86	255	17	-6	JACKSON MEM WINS	2-0 (25-14, 25-12)	Alexandra Santos has been phenomenal on attack
4	Jackson Memorial	16-9	18.99	117	19	1	Jackson Memorial	2-0 (25-16, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set
3	Middletown South	19-6	22.64	57	18	5	Middletown South	2-0 (25-13, 25-10)	Long Branch unlikely to get first win here
14	Long Branch	0-21	7.22	287	17	-9	MIDD SOUTH WINS	2-0 (25-8, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set
11	Brick Township	5-15	16.07	166	20	-3	COLTS NECK WINS	2-1 (25-16, 20-25, 25-19)	CN will miss injured Kendra Thor will tighten advantage
6	Colts Neck	12-11	18.27	134	18	1	Colts Neck	2-0 (25-23, 25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
7	West Windsor-Plainsboro North	8-15	16.63	159	21	-3	West Windsor-Plainsboro North	2-0 (25-20, 25-22)	North pedigree should be seen here
10	Lakewood	12-12	12.36	228	14	-1	WWPN WINS	2-1 (12-25, 25-21, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
15	BYE								
2	Brick Memorial	17-8	21.57	68	21	1	Brick Memorial		BYE

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Hunterdon Central	21-5	29.26	14	24	5	Hunterdon Central		BYE
16	BYE	5-15	6.22	296	11	-4			
C4		1-0	6				POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT		
9	Edison	14-9	17.64	144	15	3	Edison	2-0 (25-17, 25-18)	Love Edison in upset here!!!
8	Sayreville	10-8	9.98	253	10	1			Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
5	J.P. Stevens	20-7	22.31	60	19	4	J.P. Stevens	2-0 (25-22, 25-21)	Should be a great match of two solid teams
12	Piscataway	10-15	18.46	129	21	-2			Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13	Franklin	6-10	7.74	281	9	-1			Expect Ashley Torok to run wild
4	Woodbridge	18-8	23.57	43	21	3	Woodbridge	2-0 (25-13, 25-9)	Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set
3	Hillsborough	16-10	24.30	37	23	2	Hillsborough	2-0 (25-18, 25-16)	Neha Tolpadi having an amazing senior season
14	South Brunswick	6-14	17.55	146	21	-2			Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set
11	East Brunswick	7-16	19.92	100	22	-2			Rivalry match-up could go either way
6	Bridgewater-Raritan	13-12	22.97	50	23	1	Bridgewater-Raritan	2-0 (25-23, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
7	Montgomery	11-13	21.12	75	21	0	Montgomery	2-0 (25-16, 25-19)	Dominating season by Izzy Swain
10	North Brunswick	10-13	13.63	209	16	-2			Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
15	New Brunswick	4-20	6.15	297	12	-5	OLD BRIDGE WINS	2-0 (25-3, 25-4)	Knights have too much firepower
2	Old Bridge	23-5	29.62	13	22	7	Old Bridge	2-0 (25-6, 25-6)	Expect straight set win with margin of 19+/set